SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1 supplements the Amendment No. 8 dated December 6, 2016
(the Agreement) by and between City of Noblesville through its Board of Public Works and Safety (*Owner”)
and HNTB Corporation (“HNTB") as follows and is hereby made effective as of _4/A4 ;{ L&, 2018.

WHEREAS, HNTB has contracted to perform professional services for Owner, generally described as
additional resident project representative services for CSO Connecting Sewer of Long Term Control Plan ~
Phase 4 and WWTP Improvements for Phosphorus Removal (the "Project”).

WHEREAS, Owner and HNTB desire to supplement the Amendment No. 8 to accommodate an
extension of the term of Amendment No. 8, to allow for additional scope, and an adjustment in the total
authorized fee under Amendment No. 8. The additional resident representative services are for 21 weeks, the
fee estimate is based upon 50 hours per week for 13 weeks and 40 hours per week for 8 weeks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions in this Supplemental
Agreement and the Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged; the parties
hereto agree as follows:

1. This Supplemental Agreement extends the original expiration date of the Agreement to September 30,
2018.

2. The total not-to-exceed amount authorized under the Agreement is hereby increased to $546,000 as

follows:
Initial Amendment No. 8 Amount $ 400,000
This Supplement No. 1 $ 146,000
Revised Amendment No. 8 Total $ 546,000

Except to the extent modified herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall continue in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partles have executed this Supplemental Agreement effective as of the
date first above written. The individuals signing this Supplemental Agreement represent and warrant that they
have the power and authority to enter into this Supplemental Agreement and bind the parties for whom they

sign.

CITY OF NOBLESVILLE HNTB CORPORATION
(Owner) (HNTB)

ALL OF WHICH IS APPROVED by the Board Slgnatureww % ;}—C

Of Public Works and Safety this _/ A Ylay of
May, 2018. Title: Vice President

/gﬂ(e}mﬁﬂ/ Date: —;/‘f/'“‘

dohn-Ditslear Mayor S Feve Cocke, Depity Mayer
7z
/’j)éh:/n.wf / V) 7'

l-awfence 2&@ M bf/r / /

/oh/ artin, Member

//(6%4% R

Evelyn L. Lees, Cler
City of Noblesville, Indiana




¥ TP

Since

N\IDJHJLESV/IILILE

* I NDIANA »

Utilities Department

May 9, 2018
TO: Board of Public Works & Safety
FROM: Ray Thompson /e//
Utility Director
RE: Long Term Control Plan Phase IV and Phosphorus Removal Project,

Supplemental Agreement No. 1 with HNTB
At the beginning of our projects it was estimated that 400 hours were needed for the resident
representative (Inspector) to oversee both projects. The hours allotted is about to run out, partly
because of the multiple crews working on Phase IV at a longer time frame than expected. The
additional services are for 21 weeks, based on 50 hours per week for 13 weeks and 40 hours per week
for 8 weeks. This will come at an additional cost not to exceed $146,000.

I respectfully request the Board to approve Supplemental Agreement No. 1 between HNTB
Corporation and the City of Noblesville.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any further questions.

RJT

197 West Washington Street, Noblesville, IN 46060 | P: 317.776.6353 F: 317.776.6364 | cityofnoblesville.org



